COUNTY OF KANE





Kane County Government Center 719 South Batavia Avenue Geneva, IL 60134 P: (630) 444-1108 MannJulie@co.kane.il.us www.countyofkane.org

Kane County Health Department Seeking Applicants for Open Positions

The Kane County Health Department is looking to connect with community members interested in furthering public health initiatives in Kane County. Job opportunities are based in Aurora, Elgin, or remote hybrid, depending on the position.

Current open positions include:

- Assistant Director for Community Health to oversee programs in mental health, substance use, and more
- Early Childhood Mental Health Consultant for collaboration with Lake County early childhood educators
- Public Health Nurse to provide services to individuals, families, and population groups
- Environmental Health Supervisor to oversee programs in food service, septic, and more
- Environmental Health Practitioner to inspect properties, businesses and homes and provide environmental health education
- Lead Inspector to promote lead-free environments
- Paid public health internship opportunities

"Public health is a challenging, exciting field and we are looking for caring and compassionate people to join our team and make a difference in the health of our community," said Michael Isaacson, Kane County Health Department Executive Director. "There is great satisfaction in knowing that you wake up every day working to improve your life and the lives of those around you."

In addition to the health benefits and pension package for 35-hour per week positions, KCHD staff expressed an appreciation for the non-compensatory benefits of many staff positions. "Being innovative and creative in my approach to bringing health programs to the public is encouraged here," said Kim Peterson, Director of Community Health. "There are also many

opportunities for networking with community members and organizations, and I find that to be one of the best parts of my job."

To apply for a position with the Kane County Health Department, visit: https://www.countyofkane.org/Pages/Employment.aspx